Updates

RECORD COMPANY

Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address])

ARISTA
Gipp(solo artist from Goddie Mob)-
Lisa"Left Eye"Lopes(solo artist from TLC

ARTEMIS
Jimmy Vaughan- (Danny Goldberg[dgoldberg@artemisrecords.com))
Confrontation Camp- (Danny Goldberg[dgoldberg@artemisrecords.com))

ATLANTIC

Elastica- (Steve Debro)

Human Lab- (Kevin Williamson([kevin.williamson@atlantic-recording.com)
Mandi- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.comy])

Clutch- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com))

BEYOND MUSIC
Sammy Hagar- (Phil Sandhaus)

BLACKGROUND (VIRGIN)
Sincere- (Zman)

Montana- ( Zman)

BLUE HAT

Bonnie Bramlett- (David Corlew)

BRICK RED/CHAPTER llI
Serum- (Randy Gerston/Mike Sikkas)

CAPITOL NASHVILLE
Jason Aldean- (Larry Willoughby[/arry.willoughby@emicap.com])

CAPITOL(EMD)
Cole- (Roy Lott[roy.lott@capitolrecords.com])

Sunday- (Roy Lott[roy.lott@capitolrecords.com))
Supervision- (Perry Watts-Russell[perry. watts-russell@capitolrecords.c)

CHEEBA SOUND
Nikka- (Stan Poses|[stan.poses@virgin-records.com])

COLUMBIA(REGIONAL)

Rose Falcone- (Teresa LaBarbera-White[teresa_labarbera-White@sonymusic.)

COLUMBIA/SONY

Jive- (Joanna Ifrah[joanna_ifrah@sonymusic.com])

Movida- (Don Devito[don_devito@sonymusic.com))

Riddlin’ Kids- (Lee Dannay[/ee_dannay@sonymusic.com])
Spike 1000- (John Weakland[john_weakland@sonymusic.com))

DREAMCATCHER
Marshall Dyllon- (Jim Mazza)

DREAMWORKS NASHVILLE
Mike Walker- (James Stroud[jstroud@dreamworksrec.com))

ELEKTRA

Lucky Boy Confusion- (Leigh Lust[/eigh.lust@elektra.com))
Ghetto Blaster- (Josh Deutsch[josh.deutsch@elektra.com))
Rell- (Jay Brown[jay.brown@elektra.com])

Brett- (Merlin Bobb[meriin.bobb@elektra.com])

Remy Zero- (Leigh Lust[leigh.lust@elektra.com])

D-Cru- (Sylvia Rhone[sylvia.rhone@elektra.com))

EMINENT
Kate Campbell- (Steve Wilkinson)
Greg Trooper- (Steve Wilkinson)

EPIC/SONY

Tony Vincent- (Cathleen Murphy/David Massey[david_massey@sonymusic.com))
HOLLYWOOD

Tricky- (Jenny Price)

INTERSCOPE

Shuvel- (Ben Gordon[ben.gordon@umusic.com))

ISLAND DEF JAM MUSIC GROUP

Shorty 101- (Jeff Fenster[jeff.fenster@umusic.com])

Injected- (Diana Fragnito[diana.fragnito@umusic.com))

Caviar- (Rob Stevenson[rob.stevenson@umusic.com])

Soma- (Rob Stevenson[rob.stevenson@umusic.com])

Say Yes- (Tina Davis[tina.davis@umusic.com)/Jeff Fenster[jeff.fenster@umusic.com))

[IVE RECORDS

Nivea- (Jimmy Maynes[jimmy.maynes@jiverecords.com))

LAVA (ATLANTIC)
Liquid Gang- (Rick Goetz[rick.goetz@atlantic-recording.com])

LOUD(BMG)

Remi Martin- (Arlene Delvalle[arlene_delvalle@sonymusic.com]/Sean C.)
JoJo Peligrino- (Chris Lighty[chrs.lighty@unistudios.com))
DaFranchise- (Chris Lighty[chris.lighty@unistudios.com))

Stereomud- (John Davis)

MCA

McAlyster- (Tony Brown[tony.brown@umusic.com))

Blue Meanies- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com])
Crushdown- (Hans Haedelt[hans.haedelt@umusic.com))

RCA

Heather Headley- (Steve Ferrera[steve.ferrera@emicap.com))
Tom Harrell- (Steve Ferrera[steve.ferrera@emicap.com])
Mark Copely- (Steve Ralbovsky[steve.ralbovsky@bmge.com])
David Gray- (Steve Ralbovsky[steve.ralbovsky@bmge.com))
Chloe- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com])

Shea Seger- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com))

REPRISE
Lindsay Pagano- (Mio Vukovic[mio.vukovic@wbr.com))

ROADRUNNER

36 Crazy Fists- (Monte Conner[conner@roadrunnerrecords.com))
Brujeria- (Monte Conner[conner@roadrunnerrecords.com])

lll Nino- (Mike Gitter[gitter@roadrunnerrecords.com])

SELECT
Madina- (Fred Munao(selectrec@aol.com])
Twelve 88- (Fred Munao[selectrec@aol.com))

SONY MUSIC NASHVILLE
Michael Peterson-

THUMP
Omar Godding & Legion- (William Walker)

TIME BOMB
Quarashi- (Pete Giberga[pgibera@timebombrecordings.com])




New On The Charts This Month

_’ Updates

RECORD COMPANY

; . . VIRGIN(EMI)
firtlst-(AGE Persgn Respone|ulalemail sddress]) Nerd- (Keith Wood[keith. wood@virginmusic.com])
TOMMY BOY(WEA) Tom Green- (ngid Wolter[davjd.wol!ar@v(rginmusic.qom]) .
Paul Mahos- (Eddie O'Loughlin[eddie.oloughlin@tommyboy.comy) Bathgate- (Collin Starjpack/Kglth Wood[keith.wood@virginmusic.com))
Molly G- (Kim Spikes{kim.spikes@tommyboy.com]) Blade- (Alexander Mejia[amejiaiii@aol.com])
UNIVERSAL MUSIC LATINO WARNER BROS.
Emmanuel- (Carlos Sanchez/Eddie Fernandez[eddie.fernandez@unistudios.com]) Mephisto Odyssey- (Troy Wallace[Troy. Wallace@wbr.com])
Beautiful Creatures- (Jeff Blue[Jeff.Blue@wbr.com])
V2 Linkin Park- (Jeff Blue[Jeff Blus@wbr.com))

Underworld- (Steve Abbott[steven.abbott@v2music.com])

74% C.Auh, RAVE BOOKING

Stacie Orrico, Zoe Girl, Bering Straight, Billy Gilman, Carly Dillinger Escape Plan, Motorhead, Primitive Reason
ARISTA RECORDS Simon, Carman, Qhristy Sutherland, Craig Mgrgan, Emerson TALENT CONSULTANTS INT'L.
In 3 year P&D deal with FLYTE TYME of Jimmy Jam and Drive, Lords of Acid, Marllyr) Manson, Paul Simon, Phil Buffy Sainte-Marie, Control Denied
Terry Lewis Vassar, Rachael Lampa, Trick Pony, Tsar, Burlap To THAT'S ENTERTAINMENT INT'L.
KOCH ENT. ) ) ) ) ) (E:\?:rr;/rph?rr\g, %le?er?,l Train, Jump, Little Children, Peter ?:{vs AM('ai:\TCY GROUP
IJKNorlh American licensing deal w/Music For Nations of Searcy, Reba McEntire, Destiny's Child M Paut Eamaam Tom Tom Club
MOSAIC MEDIA GROUP %%T'& P THE BILLIONS CORP.
New name for Atlas Ent., Gold-Miller Mgm't., Atlas-Third ELA”R;SFTUS?\'IE ”’:,:USIC gy St. Germain
Rail MgI;nFLt. and Third R(a)l:VR’Ce(;:(')Qrgs in a combined entity Brian Auger \B/oAyR:lﬁ:\éQR’Sf;rSn"la‘ﬁma Sva SX.10
PEAK RECORDS & C ' \ SX-
Jazz labels form joint venture EVOLUTION TALENT WILLIAM MORRIS
SOPHIE B. HAWKINS Limp Bizkit Cledus T. Judd, Dick Hardwick, Jolie & The Wanted, Nicke!
No longer on Columbia Records FAMOUS ARTISTS AGENCY Creek, Shane Caldwell, Trent Summar & The New Row
WYCLEF |EAN Toni Braxton Mob, Lucy Pearl
gma?/(i)s/;so joint venture label deal with J RECORDS (Clive f;‘nc;:TT'EeRR%SS]';;'%E Major Management Signings
HOWARD ROSE AGENCY 2 GENERATIONS SPA MUSIC MGM'T.
MO/’M' /3{‘(“{”’"‘7’ '4?@*’0‘/' 5’7”*”W Stevie Nicks Epstein's Mother, Sandy Linzer, Zero Parade
A.P.A. LC.M. ALAN LEEDS
Wild Colonials Englebert Humperdinck, Cash Money, DMX, LL Cool J, Nelly Now to co-manage D'Angelo with Dominique Trenier
ABSOLUTE ARTISTS IMAGE MGM'T/DRAKE & ASSOC. ALL ACCESS MGM'T.
English Beat's Dave Wakeling, David J, Supagroup, My Celia Cruz Poe
Ruin, New Bohemians, The Persuasions LITTLE BIG MAN ARSHID ENT'S.
AMERICAN ARTISTS CORDP. Badly Drawn Boy, Done & Dusted, Olive, OPM, Project 86 Collective Soul
A.J. Croce M.P.I. TALENT AGENCY AZUCAR MGM'T.
ARTIST DIRECT Don McLean Celia Cruz
At The Drive-In, Sunset Valley, American Pearl M.V.O. LTD. CREATIVE MGM'T. GROUP
ARTIST GROUP INT'L. lan Hunter, Innercorse, Warren Zevon Christine Milian
Bif Naked, Electrasy, Slash's Snakepit, Slaves On Dope, MISSION CONTROL DEEP SOUTH ENT.
The Union Underground Annie Haslam, Ron McKernan Memorial Blues Band Bomb 32, Dazzleland
ARTISTS & AUDIENCE MONTEREY ARTISTS ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES UNLTD.
69 Boyz, Alex Bugnon, Inaya Day, Ya Kid K, Kromozone Robert Lee Castleman Megadeth
Project, Zhana, Melanie Thornton, Monifah, Naughty By ORIGINS MUSIC INT'L. IEFFREY PRINGLE MGM'T.
Nature, Nomad Michael Rose, Sly & Robbie Lennon
ARTISTS INT'L. MGM'T. PARADISE ARTISTS LEFT BANK MGM'T.
The Outfield, Black Oak Arkansas The Fixx, John Waite, The Motels feat. Martha Davis Hole
ASSOCIATED BOOKING CORP. PINNACLE ENT. PUNCH ENT'S.
Anthony Griffith Dope, UPO Kid Rock
BUDDY LEE ATTR'NS. PREMIER TALENT RICK SALES MGM'T.

Tyler England, Victor Sanz Steve Howe Mack 10
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Major Management SigningA|. continued)

Updates

BROADVISION PUBL'G.

ROC-A-FELLA MGM'T.

Cam'ron

SHINY ENT.

Do Or Die

TCDC ENT.

Joint venture between Trans Continental and DreamCatcher
to manage Marshall Dyllon

TOM ATENCIO ASSOC'S. & JAMPOL ARTIST
MGM'T.

Form joint venture to manage Subatomic, Jennifer McGill,
etc.

TREY TURNER & ASSOC'S.

Wade Hayes

WHIZ BANG PROD'NS.

English Beat's Dave Wakeling

WORLDS END (AMERICA)

Miari, Wendy Page

M. a‘f(u}, /)a/a//aém? S, /‘9‘44./4444

ACUFF-ROSE MUSIC PUBL'G.
Michael P. Heeney, Clint Daniels
BMG MUSIC PUBL'G.

Extended worldwide publ'g. of Ed Hill

Sign Bryan Wayne

EMI MUSIC PUBL'G.

Signs worldwide deal with British teen trio Sugarbabes, sign
Arista/Nashville artist Phil Vassar

HELENE BLUE MUSIQUE

Chad Parson

PEERMUSIC

Robert Ellis Orrall, Stewart Harris, and also in marketing and
distrib. deal with Edel America Records for artists through
it's Peer-Southern Prod'ns.

SPIRIT MUSIC GROUP

Admin deal w/writer/producer/artist Gene McDaniels' catalog
Skyforest Music(BMI)

UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP

3 Doors Down

WARNER/CHAPPELL

Acquires Starstruck Writers Group Music, signs 550/Sony
act Nine Days

WINDSWEPT HOLDINGS LLC/CORLEW MUSIC
GROUP

Sign Bonnie Bramlett, Andy Childs, Sam Gay, Ronnie
Samoset, Chris Wallin

ZOMBA NASHVILLE

Sign Kerry Kurt Phillips, Roxie Dean, Lisa Drew, Shane
Teeters, Mark Alan Springer

New On The Charts This Month

Ohituanries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Jack Nitzsche, Stanley Turrentine

Addness @/mnq«% & Conrecliond

ARISTA RECORDS (WEST COAST)

8750 Wilshire Blvd., Beverly Hills, CA 90211
(310)358-4600 Fax:(310)358-4127

ARTIST DIRECT

5670 Wilshire Blvd. #200, L.A.  CA 90036 (323)634-4000
Fax:(323)634-4299

IVORY PROD'NS.

c/o David Ivory, 529 Plymouth Rd., P.O. Box 679,
Gwynedd Valley, PA 19437 (215)591-9900
Fax:(212)542-2015

JACOBSON & COLFIN C.P.

19 West 21 St., 6FI, NYC, NY 10010 phone & fax remain
(212)691-5630 fax:(212)645-5038

MEDIA SERVICES MRKTG./AZUCAR ENT.

266 W. 37 St. 10 FL., NYC, NY 10018 (212)594-9355
Fax:(212)594-9330 E-mail: oscarp@inch.com (for Oscar
Poche)

NATIONAL LEAGUE MUSIC

8730 Wilshire Blvd. #411, Beverly Hills, CA 90211
(310)659-5852 Fax:(310)659-9770

TOUCH TUNES

8370 Wilshire Blvd. #209, Beverly Hills, CA 90212
(323)653-7660 Fax:(323)653-7804






